FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-19-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



102226942

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	Conveyance Ty		
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement	P 10
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	Ø
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger	U.S. Government	3.
Reel # Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	, T
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached Ex	ecution Date
Name (line 1) Charles K. Stanfield		1	<u>h Day Yea</u> ust 10, 2002
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)			ecution Date th Day Ye
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving partie	
Name (line 1) B & J Manufacturing Company		is an as	ment to be rec ssignment and ig party is not
Name (line 2)		domicil	ed in the Unite an appointme
Address (line 1) 700 West 193rd Street	10/2411	of a do	omestic ntative is atta
Address (line 2)	!		eation must be e document fi
			nent.)
Address (line 3) Glenwood City	Illinois State/Country	60425-0325 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Ente	r for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	P4-44-2-		
	FOR OFFICE USE ON		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013291 FRAME: 0300

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area Co	ode and Telephone N	umber 312/663-9800
Name James J. Hill, Es	sq.		
Address (line 1) 300 South Wack	ter Drive, Sute 3000		
Address (line 2) Chicago, IL 60	606		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	al number of pages of the	attached conveyance	e document # 1
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional numbers attached
		er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).
Patent Applicatio	n Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed toget signed by the first named executing		on, enter the date the patent	AUG. 10 2002
Patent Cooperation Treat	aty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT applica		PCI _	PCI
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Appl has not been ass		PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total numbe	r of properties involv	ed. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🗶	Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by depo	sit account or if additional fees o Deposit Acc	can be charged to the accou count Number:	mt.) #[05-1060
	Authorizati	on to charge additional	fees: Yes 🗶 No
Statement and Signatur	е		
			is true and correct and any
	ue copy of the original do	ocument. Charges to	deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein. James J. Hill, Esq.	Jan	es Will	09/11/2002
Name of Person Sig	ining	Signature	Date

Application No.	
Filing Date:	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Charles K. Stanfield, for good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto

B & J MANUFACTURING COMPANY

a corporation of the State of Illinois, United States of America, having a place of business at 700 West 193rd Street, Glenwood, Illinois 60425-0325, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the application identified above for

TIRE RASP BLADE AND METHOD

and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been in my name, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said B&J MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns. I authorize the assignee or its representatives to insert the filing information above when it is available.

And for the above-named considerations, I hereby agree that I will, without additional compensation but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said B & J MANUFACTURING COMPANY, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, inventor's certificate, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Date: AUG. 10, 2002

RECORDED: 09/11/2002

Charles K Stanfield

PATENT REEL: 013291 FRAME: 0302